
SACRED HEART CATHOLIC PRIMARY, ILKLEY, 
 A VOLUNTARY ACADEMY    

 

HOLIDAY  CALENDAR  2024/25   
 

Autumn Term commences 
for children                                                   Tuesday 3 September 2024 at 8.45am 

 
 
Autumn half term close Thursday 24 October 2024   
 
Re-open Monday 4 November 2024 
 
Christmas Holiday close Friday 20 December 2024  
 

2025 
 
 

Spring Term commences Monday 6 January 2025 

 
 
Spring half term close Friday 14 February 2025 
 
Re-opens for children Monday 24 February 2025 
  
  
Easter Holiday Close Friday 4 April 2025 
  
 
 

Summer Term commences Tuesday 22 April 2025 

 
 
May Day Holiday Closure Monday 5 May 2025 
 
 
Summer half term close Friday 23 May 2025 
 
Re-open Tuesday 3 June 2025 
 
 
Summer Term close Friday 18 July 2025 at 3.15pm 
 

 

Training Days 2024/25: Monday 2 September 2024 

 Friday 25 October 2024 
                                Monday 2 June 2025 
 Monday 21 July 2025 
 Tuesday 22 July 2025 
     

 
 
                                                                                                                                              


